Michigan State Historic Preservation Office

List of Professionals Meeting Federal Qualifications for Historians and/or Architectural Historians

Revised August 2006

Contact: Robert O. Christensen, National Register Coordinator

Phone: 517/335-2719

Email: christensenro@michigan.gov

The individuals in this list have provided documentation to the state historic preservation office that they meet the minimum federal professional qualifications for historian and/or architectural historian set forth in 36 CFR Part 61.  Inclusion in this list does NOT constitute endorsement by the state historic preservation office or guarantee that any work product carried out by persons on the list will necessarily meet federal and state requirements.  Before engaging the services of any consultant, it is always advisable to contact references named by the consultant -- especially those people for whom a consultant has worked.  Inquiring about the nature of the project and the quality and timeliness of the work performed may provide an indication of a consultant's ability to successfully complete your project.

This list is broken into several components.  The first section is a general list of all consultants meeting the minimum federal qualifications for historian, architectural historian, or both historian and architectural historian.  The following sections list consultants who specialize in projects relating to specialized types of historic properties.

1. General List
Christopher Andreae

Historica Research Limited

P. O. Box 145

Delaware, Ontario NOL 1E0

519/473-1858; fax 519/473-8323

Email: history@golden.net

Harold O. Bernhardt/Marcia W. Bernhardt

233 Bernhardt Road

Iron River, MI 49935

906/265-3942

Betsy Bradley

URS

Thresher Square, 700 Third St. South

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1199

612/370-0700; fax 612/370-1376

Jane C. Busch

Jane C. Busch LLC

P. O. Box 18525

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118-0525

216/321-0985; fax 216/321-0758

Email: jcbusch@earthlink.net

Elizabeth M. Calhoun

33023 Grennada

Livonia, MI 48154-4170

734/266-6701

Holly Cordill

1117 Blake Ave.

Lansing, MI 48912

517/482-7434

C. Stephan Demeter/Elaine H. Robinson

Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc.

2530 Spring Arbor Rd.

Jackson, MI 49203-3602

517/788-3550; fax 517/788-6594

sdemeter@ccrginc.com
ehrobinson@ccrginc.com
Kathryn B. Eckert

P. O. Box 525

Leland, MI 49654-0525

231/256-7662; fax 231/256-7880

e-mail katheckert@aol.com
Kathleen Glynn

Susan R. Kosky

Gladys Gibelyou Saborio

Kosky, Glynn & Saborio

7200 Hack Rd.

Saline, MI 48176

517/423-5058

Email: skosky@tc3net.com

Dana Gould

Quinn Evans Architects

219 ½ N. Main St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48104

734/663-5888; fax 734/663-5044

Email: dgould@quinnevans.com
Susan Granger/Scott Kelly

Gemini Research

15 E. 9th St.

Morris, MN 56267-1110

320/589-3846; fax 320/589-1737

Email: gemres@info-link.

Jeffrey L. Green

3145 S. Custer Rd.

Monroe, MI 48161

734/384-9106 or 734/242-3090

Email: jlgreen@ci.monroe.mi.us
Glory-June Greiff, Consulting Historian

1753 S. Talbott

Indianapolis, IN 46225

317/637-6163

Email: glory@indy.net

Ina V. Hanel-Gerdenich

618 Spring St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48103-3237

734/996-3676

Email: IHanel@aol.com

Irene Jackson Henry/William R. Henry, Jr.

Henry and Henry Preservation and Architectural Consultants

11850 Eden Trail

Eagle, MI 48822

517/626-6912

Email: IJH.WRH@worldnet.att.net
Lynn Smith Houghton

311 Creston

Kalamazoo, MI 49001

269/381-2006

Email: LySmHo@aol.com

Charles K. Hyde

Department of History

Wayne State University

Detroit, MI 48202

313/577-6149 or 248/588-0097

Fax: 313/577-6987

Email: c.k.hyde@wayne.edu

Maura Johnson

Mannik + Smith Group, Inc.

1800 Indian Wood Circle

Maumee, OH 43537

419/891-2222; fax 419/891-1595

e-mail mj@msi-mec.com
Kristine Kidorf

Kidorf Preservation Consulting

451 E. Ferry St.

Detroit, MI 48202

313/300-9376; fax 313/872-5632

e-mail:

Kristine@kidorfpreservationconsulting.com

Isaac David Kremer

Isaac David Productions, LLC

2623 1st St.

Wyandotte, MI 48192

Cell 313/268-4356

Email: info@isaacdavid.com
Web: www.isaacdavid.com
Ted J. Ligibel

4291 Little Streams Trail

Lambertville, MI 48144-9353

734/854-7990

Email: tedlig@verizon.net

Jennifer Metz

Rebecca Smith-Hoffman

Past Perfect, Inc.

303 Briarwood, SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49506

616/336-8083; cell 616/581-4416;

fax 616/742-3621

Email:

  Jennifer Metz:

pastperfect303@sbcglobal.net

  Rebecca Smith-Hoffman:

 grpreserve@aol.com

Carol Poh Miller

17903 Rosecliff Rd.

Cleveland, OH 44119-1347

216/692-0747

Email: cpmiller@stratos.net
Ruth E. Mills

7228 Flamingo Rd.

Algonac, MI 48001

810/794-9609

Email: ruthemills@hotmail.com

Also –

C/o Quinn Evans/Architects

219 ½ N. Main St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48104

734/663-5888

Email: rmills@quinnevans.com

A. Dale Northup

Building Information Services

P. O. Box 332

Douglas, MI 49406

616/857-7272

Pamela Hall O’Connor

Preservation Practices

471 W. South St., #508

Kalamazoo, MI 49007

269/342-4608; fax 269/342-4608

Email: ppmarlborough@ameritech.net

Suzanne S. Pickens/Marvin A. Brown

Greiner, Inc.

3950 Sparks Dr., S. E.

Grand Rapids, MI 49546

616/285-3500

Charlene K. Roise

Hess Roise Historical Consultants

100 N. First St.

Minneapolis, MN 55401-1412

612/338-1987; fax 612/338-2668

Email: roise@hessroise.com

William E. Rutter

6707 Cross Rd.

Horton, MI 49246-9514

517/524-6359; fax same

e-mail debrhead@frontiernet.net

Rebecca Binno Savage

11715 Sobieski

Hamtramck, MI 48212

313/369-9234

Email: rebeccabinno@ameritech.net

Margaret J. Slater

Parsons Brinckerhoff Quade & Douglas, Inc.

1900 Church St., Suite 500

Signature Center

Nashville, TN 37203

615/327-8514; fax 615/327-7905

Amy R. Squitieri

Mead & Hunt, Inc.

6501 Watts Rd., Suite 101

Madison, WS 53719-2700

608/273-6380; fax 608/273-6391

Email: amy.squitieri@meadhunt.com

Philip J. M. Thomason

Thomason and Associates

1907 21st Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37212 
(615) 385-4960

Email: thomason@bellsouth.net

Rita Walsh

ICON architecture, inc.

38 Chauncy St.

Boston, MA 02111-2301

617/451-3333; fax 617/451-1328

Email: rwalsh@iconarch.com
Lynee L. Wells

Williams & Works

549 Ottawa Ave., NW

Grand Rapids, MI 49506

616/224-1500; fax 616/224-1501

Email: wells@williams-works.com
2. Engineering & Technology-HABS/HAER Recordation
Christopher Andreae

Historica Research Limited

61 Lonsdale Dr.

London, Ontario N6G 1T4

519/473-1858; fax 519/473-8323

Email: history@golden.net

Betsy Bradley

URS

Thresher Square, 700 Third St. South

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1199

612/370-0700; fax 612/370-1378

Clayton B. Fraser

Fraser Design

1269 Cleveland Avenue

Loveland, CO 80537

303/669-7969; fax 303/669-2348

Charles K. Hyde

Department of History

Wayne State University

Detroit, MI 48202

313/577-2525 or 248/588-0097

fax 313/577-6987

Email: c.k.hyde@wayne.edu

Charlene K. Roise

Hess Roise Historical Consultants

100 N. First St.

Minneapolis, MN 55401-1412

612/338-1987; fax 612/338-2668

Email: roise@hessroise.com

3. Maritime
William D. Peterson

714 Johnson St.

Maumee, OH 43537

419/893-8938

Email: williap@accesstoledo.com

4. Photographers
Carla Anderson

4828 Commonwealth

Detroit, MI 48208-2228

313/831-9017

Ben Colman

7777 Dexter-Pinckney Rd.

Dexter, MI 48130

734/426-6302

Dietrich Floeter

1315 Londolyn Terrace North

Traverse City, MI 49686-8551

231/929-0888; fax same

Email: dietrich@dietrichfloeter.com

Jeanine Samuelson

Samuelson Photography

2034 Tenway Dr. SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49506

616/285-9267

Email: samuelsonphotography@attbi.com
J. D. Small

J. D. Small Studios

P. O. Box 27336

Lansing, MI 48909-7336

517/655-3518; cell 517/749-6018

Email: JDSmall@aol.com
